MAIL STATEMENTS TO: Rebecca J. Hestermann 436 Ben Dr. Schereryillen in 146375 (138)

STATE OF INDIANA

2015 072840) SS:

2015 OCT 28 PM 12: 42

COUNTY OF LAKE

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

SURVIORSHIP AFFIDAVIT

Comes now Rebecca J. Hestermann who being duly sworn upon her oath, deposes and says:

- 1. That affiant resides at the address given below affiant's signature;
- 2. That affiant is the fee simple owner of the following described real estate;

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SCHERLAND PARK 3RD ADDITION LOT 27 EX W80 .8FT

COMMONLY KNOWN: 436 Ben Drive Schererville, Indiana 46375

PARCEL NUMBER: 45-11-04-402-015.000-036

- That said premises were formerly owned as joint tenants by Rebecca J. Hestermann and Carl John Hestermann, husband and wife;
- 4. Said Carl John Hestermann died on the 4 day of July 2015 in Lake County, Indiana;
- That the marital relationship which existed by and between Rebecca J. Hestermann and Carl John Hestermann at the time they acquired the real estate remained in effect and unbroken until the date of death of Carl John Hesterman on 1119 4:205: 15
- That all funeral expenses in connection with the death of Carl John Hestermann have been paid in full:
- This Document is the property of That the decedent, Carl John Hestermann left no estate or inheritance tax liability by reason of her death;
- That the affiant's relationship to the deceased was that of surviving spouse

That the foregoing representations are true and correct to the best of affiant's knowledge, information and belief

Dated this S day of De TOBEZ

Subscribed and sworn to before me

cca J. Hestermann

Ben Or. Schererville, In. 46375 a Notary public, this /5 day of 65, 2015

OCT 28 2015

JOHN E. PETALAS

FILED

My Commission Expires 0 1/03/2020 Public Gerald Paul K Resident of Lake County, IN

LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED By: Gerald P. Kray 622 West Lake St. Griffith, In. 46319

I affirm under penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each number in this document unless required by law.

Gerald P. Kray